

Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

District: Imphal West Sub-Division: Imphal

FIR No. 134(03)2024 IPS u/s 442/447/451/34 IPC & Sec 3(IV) SC&ST (PoA) Act 1989 (Corresponding FIR No. 0(103)(3)2024 KPI-PS u/s 442/447/451/34 IPC & Sec 3(IV) SC&ST (PoA) Act

Date & hour of occurrence: 28/02/2024

		ZUIVEIZUEI	
Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station	
10/03/2024 at 10.15 am	At the residential house of the complainant, Old Lambulane, Jail Road, Imphal / About 200 m West	10/03/2024	

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of

informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused		Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Lunminthang Haokip, IAS Retd. of Old Lambulane, Jail Road, Imphal West	unknown persons suspected to be Arambai Tenggol or UNLF	Criminal trespass with common intention & prevention of atrocities.	Shri L. Santos Singh, MPS, SDPO-Imphal may kindly investigate the case.	
OE- attached  IC, OC/IPS  10/03/2024  Officer-in-charge		Punishable / u/s 442/447/451/34 IPC & Sec 3(IV) SC&ST (PoA Act 1989		

IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Signed: (SI L. Premchand Singh)

Designation: IC,OC/IPS 10/03/2024

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur



This report is xe. Treated as an OE ey case fir No. 134 (2) 2024 185 bys 440/444/461/84 18c & Sec 3(10) 8CRST (POA)

To.

The Officer-in-Charge, Kangpokpi Police Station, Kangpokpi District, Manipur. DMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Sub: Complaint/Report of illegal encroachment and occupation of my residential house at Old Lambulane by unknown persons and request to prevent the same.

Sir,

I, The undersigned hereby state that I was informed that my house at Old Lambulane ,named M/N-KIM home, House No.101 on patta No.19, adjacent to house of S.Vaiphei, Retd.SP/C.O, had been forcibly occupied by unknown persons suspected to be Arambai Tenggol or UNLF on 28/2/2024.

I therefore request you kindly to prevent the unknown persons from occupying the house.

Enclosed-Jama bandi

Dated: 29/2/24

Kangpokpi

(This report is treated as an OE of FIR NO. 0(103) (3) 2024 KPI-PS US 442/447/ 451/34 IPC & Sec. 3(N)SC&ST (Prevention of Atrocsties) Act, 1989.

Yours faithfully,

Lunminthoup Hochip (Lunminthang Haokip)

IAS Retd.

Old Lambulane, Jail Road, Imphal-West, Manipur.

and OCKPIAS Kangpokpi Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur